


NOTICE OF MEETING

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 8th day of Auqust, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order.

2016.08.08.01
2016.08.08.02

2016.08.08.03

2016.08.08.04

2016.08.08.05

Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.

Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners
Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. -,Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $436,733.22.
B. Accept River Duty Report from Chief Deputy Constable Steve Kenney
of Precinct # 3

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS Balloon Accident, Martin Ritchey, Emergency Management

Coordinator

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

FILED this ) IJ(Vdayof 7£ a

CAROL HOLLOMB

COUNTYC K, CALDWEN.C OUNTY TEXAS 1
% Deputy




2016.08.08.06

2016.08.08.07

2016.08.08.08

2016.08.08.09

2016.08.08.10

2016.08.08.11

2016.08.08.12

2016.08.08.13

2016.08.08.14

2016.08.08.15

2016.08.08.16

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker:
Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action regarding the selection of the employee group health
insurance benefits plan. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action regarding the selection of the 2016 County Election
Officials as proposed by the 2016 Caldwell County Democratic Party
Appointment. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Phillip Ruiz; Cost: None; Backup: 5.

Discussion/Action regarding the selection of the 2016 County Election
Officials as proposed by the 2016 Caldwell County Republican Party
Appointment. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Kathy Haigler; Cost:None; Backup: 6.

Discussion/Action regarding the rate of pay for Deputy Constables.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action regarding the Human Resources position. Speaker:
Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to accept a tax resale bid on .216 acres out of Lot 1, Block
7, Josey’s North Addition to the City of Luling, tax account number 25942.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 6.

Discussion concerning the effective and rollback tax rate for Fiscal Year
2016-2017. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 6.

EXECUTIVE SESSION Consultation with legal counsel concerning status of
the contested case hearing regarding 130 Environmental Park, SOAH Docket
No. 582-15-2082; TCEQ Docket No.2015-0069-MSW. [Executive Session is
requested pursuant to Texas Government Code, Title 5, Subchapter D,
Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney)]. Speaker: Commissioner
Roland/J. Eric Magee; Backup: None.

Budget Workshop regarding the proposed 2016-2017 budget. Speaker:
Judge Schawe; Backup: None.

Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court wilt announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.

www,co.caldwell.tx.us




Alliance

iInvocation




The Pledge of Allegiance

11 pledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands,
one Nation under God,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.




(Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas fiag;

| pledge allegiance to thee, Texas,

one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Pledge to the Texas Flag

Honor the Texas
g. | pledge

g«ssegsmg o thee,




Announcements:
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Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldwell County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will
had between the speaker(s)
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
onger than 30 minutes, then the
nalance of comment will continue as the
ast agenda item of the day).




2016.08.08.05 Consent Agenda.

(Any member of the Court may request
that an item within the Consent Agenda
to be moved to the Regular Agenda for
further discussion and action).

A. Approve payment of County
invoices in the amount of
$436,733.22.

B. Accept River Duty Report from
Chief Deputy Constabie Steve
Kenney of Precinct # 3.

NTATIONS — Balloon
Ritchey, Emergency

Management Coordinator







Expense Approval Register
Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 975428 07/11/2016 ACCT # C04192 FIRMWARE 001-1420 10,779.75
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-162099 08/01/2016 CUST #47804 MAINTENANC 001-1420 6,776.00
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEX 80116 08/01/2016 2ND QTR 2016 244 001-2730 1,464.00
T 19,019.75
Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
CARD SERVICE CENTER - 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  001-2140-3110 37.35
DARLA LAW 72016 07/29/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR JULY 001-2140-4260 146.88
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Totai: 184.23
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DEWITT POTH & SON 477727-0 07/19/2016 CAUSE # 12430 001-3200-3110 60.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-3200-4260 119.07
DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY 72816 07/28/2016 LEGAL CONSULTATION FOR 001-3200-4315 100.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 279.07
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
TEXAS DISTRICT COURT ALLI 2016 07/26/2016 TINA M. FREEMAN, DIST CLE  001-3220-4810 50.00
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 50.00
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE
STATE BAR OF TEXAS SALES000000309741 03/29/2016 CUST ID: 69932029 TXPJCC  001-3230-4011 93,75
JAMES E. HANDY 13-FL-146 4 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C.M. 001-3230-4160 1,708.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-427 2 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-427 S.M./L.  001-3230-4160 595.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 14-FL-463 3 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.B.E. & 001-3230-4160 511.00
TERRY "TY" WESLEY BAKER 15-FL-011 2 07/14/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-011 K.H.AN  001-3230-4160 224.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-076 6 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 J.R.L./J.  001-3230-4160 112.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-098 11 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V. 001-3230-4160 56.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-158 1 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-158 O.B. 001-3230-4160 826.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-158 5 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-158 K.B. 001-3230-4160 182.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-159 1 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-159 A.W. 001-3230-4160 567.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-221 7 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-221 V.G. 001-3230-4160 630.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-274 3 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 J.0./L. 001-3230-4160 623.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-313 7 07/14/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-313 K.B.C./K  001-3230-4160 112,00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-319 3 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-319  P.J.N. 001-3230-4160 371.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-320 3 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 E.C./P.P  001-3230-4160 182.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-437 6 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 A.R.& A 001-3230-4160 35.00
MIGUEL CASTILLO 15-FL-537 2 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 B.V./A.  001-3230-4160 567.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-549 3 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N. &  001-3230-4160 133.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-005 2 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-005 S.G. 001-3230-4160 259.00
JAMES E. HANDY 16-FL-030 2 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P. 001-3230-4160 416.50
GREGORY L. WILSON 16-FL-041 2 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-041 2L . &  001-3230-4160 434.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-122 07/14/2016 CAUSE #16-FL-122 E.F. 001-3230-4160 770.00
TERRY "TY" WESLEY BAKER 16-FL-186 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-186 K.O. & F  001-3230-4160 525.00
AMANDA FLEWELLEN 16-FL-213 07/14/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-213 M.H. 001-3230-4160 385.00
TERRI ROBASON 72016 07/14/2016 CPS DOCKET CALDWELLCO/ 001-3230-4030 350.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 08-147 07/18/2016 CAUSE # 08-147 001-3230-4160 350.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 07-438 07/19/2016 CAUSE # 07-438 /07-472J).C.  001-3230-4160 350.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-436 4 07/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M. 001-3230-4160 63.00
LEON TRANSLATIONS 16656 07/19/2016 CAUSE #15-148 ANDRESSA  001-3230-4011 300.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 71916 07/19/2016 CAUSE # NI JEFFREY CARREZ  001-3230-4160 250.00
JAMES E, HANDY 1S-FL-536 1 07/20/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-536 S.T./S.T./ 001-3230-4160 129.50
JAMES E. HANDY 16-FL-030 1 07/20/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P. 001-3230-4160 119.00
AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, C 14-649 07/21/2016 JUDGE BLOMERTH - CAUSE # 001-3230-4011 901.00
DAVID M COLLINS 16-023 07/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-023 Z.J.C. 001-3230-4080 10.00
DAVID M COLLINS 16-023 07/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-023 Z.J.C. 001-3230-4160 650.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number ‘ Post Date Description (ltem) Acco.unt Number Amount
GEORGE V. PARKER, PH.D.,, L 16-063 07/22/2016 JAILEVALUTION 7/12 & 19/1  001-3230-4150 1,490.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-156 1 07/25/2016 CAUSE # 13-156 MISTI BUB 001-3230-4160 350.00
AMANDA ERWIN 14-224 07/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-224 CHARLESW  001-3230-4160 350.00
AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, C  14-651 07/25/2016 CAUSE # 14-114 STATEV. CH  001-3230-4011 50.50
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  16-092 07/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-092 A.N.L. 001-3230-4080 5.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  16-092 07/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-092 A.N.L. 001-3230-4160 250.00
STEPHEN LEVAY 08-FL-346 1 07/28/2016 CAUSE # 08-FL-346 A.T./C.T 001-3230-4160 980.00
TRACY L. HARTING 13-FL-146 1 07/28/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C. M. 001-3230-4160 546.00
STEPHEN LEVAY 14-FL-384 3 07/28/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 001-3230-4160 588.00
STEPHEN LEVAY 15-FL-148 07/28/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-148 A.M. 001-3230-4160 931.00
MAE R. CARTER 15-FL-540 1 07/28/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.LS. 001-3230-4160 84.00
ROBIN BRAME 72816 07/28/2016 DAY PRESENT IN COURT: 7/2  001-3230-4030 391.04
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090620082 07/31/2016 ACCT #422MKTQ29 JULY2  001-3230-4011 52,00
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 19,857.29
Department :3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
LARRY O. RASCO 44,355 05/19/2016 CAUSE #44,355 G.P.L 001-3240-4080 10.00
LARRY O. RASCO 44,355 05/19/2016 CAUSE #44,355 G.P.L. 001-3240-4160 565.00
LARRY O. RASCO 44,467 05/19/2016 CAUSE # 44,467 R.G. 001-3240-4080 20,00
LARRY O. RASCO 44,467 05/19/2016 CAUSE # 44,467 001-3240-4160 1,080.00
KYLE MAYSEL 44346 05/20/2016 CAUSE # 44346 D.H. 001-3240-4080 1.28
KYLE MAYSEL 44346 05/20/2016 CAUSE # 44346 D.H. 001-3240-4160 300.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 44811 05/23/2016 CAUSE # 44,811 A.N.B. 001-3240-4080 10.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 44811 05/23/2016 CAUSE # 44,811 A.N.B. 001-3240-4160 315.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 45194 05/23/2016 CAUSE # 45194 AN.T. 001-3240-4080 27.88
VICTOREA D. BROWN 45194 05/23/2016 CAUSE # 45194 AN.T. 001-3240-4160 900.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI 45,181 05/31/2016 CAUSE #45,181 TRAY DEJU  001-3240-4080 10.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI 45,181 05/31/2016 CAUSE #45,181 TRAY DEJU  001-3240-4160 600.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 43447 06/01/2016 CAUSE # 43447 & 43929 FEL  001-3240-4160 300.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 44074 06/01/2016 CAUSE # 44074 AR. 001-3240-4160 250.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 45466 06/01/2016 CAUSE # 45466 F.R.F. 001-3240-4080 10.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 45466 06/01/2016 CAUSE # 45466 F.R.F. 001-3240-4160 490.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI 45,326 06/02/2016 CAUSE # 45,326 SHASTA MA  001-3240-4080 10.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI 45,326 06/02/2016 CAUSE # 45,326 SHASTA MA  001-3240-4160 600.00
LARRY O. RASCO 2565-16CC 1 07/11/2016 CAUSE # 2565-16CC B.B. 001-3240-4180 100.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2564-16-CC 07/15/2016 CAUSE # 2564-16-CC A.M.R.  001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2575-16-CC 07/15/2016 CAUSE # 2575-16-CC J.A.R. 001-3240-4180 250.00
COLIN WISE 2579-1606 07/15/2016 CAUSE # 2573-16 CC & 2573- 001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2509-15-CC 07/27/2016 CAUSE # 2509-15-CC C.O. 001-3240-4180 150.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2567-16CC 07/29/2016 CAUSE # 2567-16CC S.R. & C  001-3240-4180 450.00
KYLE MAYSEL 2574-16-C 07/29/2016 CAUSE # 2574-16-CC R.Z.B. 001-3240-4180 250.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI  2577-16CC 07/29/2016 CAUSE #2577-16CC A.D.P-E 001-3240-4180 250.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 2578-16-CC 07/29/2016 CAUSE # 2578-16-CC J.X.M.  001-3240-4180 450.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 7,899.16
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
CDW GOVERNMENT, {NC. DRV6019 07/19/2016 CISCO CAB/ DSLVPN RTRW  001-3252-3110 151.85
DEWITT POTH & SON 477844-0 07/20/2016 CUST # 12430 LABEL, F/FLD  001-3252-3110 87.11
DEWITT POTH & SON 477863-0 07/20/2016 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-3252-3110 69.50
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 308.46
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18608 05/11/2016 BUSINESS CARDS - JESUSHE ~ 001-4300-3130 108.00
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18597 05/31/2016 FED-EX - WARREN CRAIG 59  001-4300-3120 21,07
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAININGC 207755 06/15/2016 CLEVELAND DOMINY, JR. 6  001-4300-4810 525.00
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR  126700-1 07/01/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 WALKABO  001-4300-3130 129.00
LEADS ONLINE LLC 236924 07/01/2016 CUST # CTSCUTX 12 MONTH  001-4300-3130 1,308.00
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 029033 07/12/2016 CASE # 201607 8 YOQH SOR  001-4300-3130 203.00
THE FINAL RIDE 121501 07/12/2016 1 EXPIRED HORSE PICKED UP  001-4300-3130 175.00
OFFICE DEPOT 850351454001 07/12/2016 ACCT #43682634 PAPER, X- 001-4300-3130 96.59
OFFICE DEPOT 850351533001 07/12/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAD, LEG  001-4300-3130 12.59
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. RO # (C98433 07/12/2016 CUST #1163 REALIGN FRON  001-4300-4510 89.96
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payat;le Number Post Date Description {ltem) Account Number Amount
OFFICE DEPOT 850871667001 07/14/2016 ACCT #43682634 ADESSOT  001-4300-3130 80.52
GEORGE CAMERON 769745 07/15/2016 1 DONKEY REMOVAL 001-4300-3130 25.00
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18802 07/20/2016 IMPOUND STICKERS 001-4300-3130 97.75
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 029061 07/21/2016 CASE #201607 0023 6HO  001-4300-3130 143.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-4300-4260 7,258.28
GEORGE CAMERON 769747 07/28/2016 1 DONKEY REMOVAL 001-4300-3130 25.00
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 127225 07/08/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 SENTINELS 001-4300-3130 115.20
PURCHASE POWER 47381454 JULY 07/08/2016 ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 200.00
TEXAS NARCOTIC OFFICERS 82016 08/01/2016 JESUS HERNANDEZ PID #45  001-4300-4810 300.00
EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON 84165622 08/01/2016 JESUSHERNANDEZ  8/22- 001-4300-4810 514.05

Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 11,431.01

Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL

SETON FAMILY OF HOSPITAL  654665A8363 01/14/2016 LORENZO SAMARIPA DOS: 001-4310-4135 65.00
SETON FAMILY OF HOSPITAL  654020A8363 04/01/2016 KRISTYN RODGERS 001-4310-4135 65.00
SETON FAMILY OF HOSPITAL  771450A8363 04/01/2016 OSCAR MARTINEZ DOS: 10 001-4310-4135 65.00
SETON MEDICAL CENTERHA 00067426 03/05/2016 SMITH, MICHAEL DOB: 10/1 001-4310-4110 88.63
SETON FAMILY OF HOSPITAL  835143A8363 04/11/2016 LESTER BRITTON DOS:4/11  001-4310-4110 18.81
FLY TOWING 1355 06/24/2016 2004 FORD PASS BUSS WHIT  001-4310-4510 262.20
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95109 06/25/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 183.30
PFG-TEMPLE 8438163 06/27/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 855.56
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, [N 95112 06/27/2016 CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 132.70
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 115195 06/28/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 180.72
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606291754 06/29/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA 001-4310-3100 1,715.06
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95127 06/29/2016 RED ROME APPLES 138 CT 001-4310-3100 45.45
SAN LUIS RESORT, SPA & CO  QSCPN 06/29/2016 NICHOLAS & TANNIS NELSO 001-4310-4810 648.60
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, 201606-0 06/30/2016 PERALEZ, SAMUEL DOB: 7/0  001-4310-4110 217.70
CONTRACT PHARMACY SERV ~ 6-235-16 06/30/2016 DATE OF SERVICE - JUNE 201  001-4310-4122 4,435.05
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95130 06/30/2016 ICEBERG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 20.50
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607012064 07/01/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 -41.99
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607012064 07/01/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA  001-4310-3100 2,275.11
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1860029 07/01/2016 CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'SO  001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8443395 07/01/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,263.72
PFG-TEMPLE 8443649 07/01/2016 CUST # 435577 FROZEN 001-4310-3100 299.94
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95140 07/01/2016 ICEBERG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 285.10
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10461923 07/01/2016 CUSTID: 126786 SEEKN'DE  001-4310-3130 344.00
COMMERCIALKITCHEN PAR ~ 0450797-IN 07/11/2016 #06-CAL6777 ZONE CHARG  001-4310-4510 252.80
PFG-TEMPLE 8451726 07/11/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 -15.99
PFG-TEMPLE 8451726 07/11/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 -19.89
PFG-TEMPLE 8451726 07/11/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,397.28
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95209 07/11/2016 BANANAS 001-4310-3100 142.70
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0462420-IN 07/12/2016 #0004666 BURNFREE DRE 001-4310-4122 41.22
ORKIN - AUSTIN COMMERC! 134130164 07/12/2016 ACCT #29121597 SCHSVC7 001-4310-4110 274.50
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 153504 07/12/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 310.68
OFFICE DEPOT 850351454001 07/12/2016 ACCT #43682634 PAPER, X- 001-4310-3130 151.03
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, [N 95214 07/12/2016 ICEBERG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 24,50
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1147 07/13/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 001-4310-3130 590.82
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607131704 07/13/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 358.04
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607131705 8 07/13/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 1,258.19
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 6333-7 07/13/2016 ACCT #1012-9709-1 WBTC 001-4310-4510 218.43
AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI 897 07/13/2016 2-10 UF /SERVICE CALL& L  001-4310-4510 220.00
GRAINGER 9166122128 07/13/2016 ACCT # 841505548 DFINIT P 001-4310-4510 252.58
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95221 07/13/2016 CELERY 001-4310-3100 47.27
OFFICE DEPOT 850871589001 07/14/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PUCH, LA 001-4310-3130 7.28
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95232 07/14/2016 BANANAS EA / RED CABBAG  001-4310-3100 139.85
CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATIO 165449 07/15/2016 CUST #217513 M370TX-C  001-4310-3130 130.48
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607152282 07/15/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA 001-4310-3100 1,859.00
GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D. 71516 07/15/2016 BACKGROUND SURVEY - GA 001-4310-4135 135.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1864338 07/15/2016 CUST # 222727 LOGO-MAT 001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8456900 07/15/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE 001-4310-3100 1,344.41
GRAINGER 9167831792 07/15/2016 ACCT # 841505548 CARTRID  001-4310-4510 478.36
8/3/2016 1:27:46 PM Page 3 of 10




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Descriptior; (item) Account Number Amount
GRAINGER 9168262898 07/15/2016 ACCT # 841505548 UNVRSL  001-4310-4510 23.50
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95235 07/15/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 208.00
FERRI5 JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95249 07/16/2016 BANANAS EA /25 LB 6X6 TO 001-4310-3100 190.30
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15258 07/18/2016 POLICY # 71805692 J. BAUM  001-4310-4110 71.00
CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURA 15259 07/18/2016 POLICY # 71805695 ANDRE 001-4310-4110 71.00
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD 71816 07/18/2016 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES FO  001-4310-4100 1,040.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8458315 07/18/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 1,145.02
PFG-TEMPLE 8458315 07/18/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 -19.89
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95254 07/18/2016 BANANAS EA / CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 117.65
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 116872 07/19/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 310.68
GRAINGER 9170273198 07/19/2016 ACCT # 841505548 WHEEL 001-4310-4510 155.83
PFG-TEMPLE 8444110 07/02/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 26.98
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95153 07/02/2016 25 B 6 X 6 TOMATOES CASE  001-4310-3100 178.30
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 1199 07/20/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 001-4310-3130 541.68
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607201614 07/20/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 2,007.34
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607201615 07/20/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 275.94
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95270 07/20/2016 CELERY EA / BANANASEA /B  001-4310-3100 110.82
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYST 100435620 07/21/2016 CUST # 4700021 PANELSHO  001-4310-4510 472.50
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63794372 SO 07/21/2016 ACCT # 6302473 CAINSSUN  001-4310-3100 523.00
FERRI5 JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95280 07/21/2016 RED CABBAGE LB/ CABBAGE 001-4310-3100 66.95
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607222171 07/22/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA 001-4310-3100 1,407.76
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1866504 07/22/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F6140 001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8463968 07/22/2016 CUST # 435577 001-4310-3100 -36.23
PFG-TEMPLE 8463968 07/22/2016 CUST # 435577 001-4310-3100 1,409.80
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95285 07/22/2016 BANANAS EA / ICEBERG 24 C  001-4310-3100 275.65
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95289 07/22/2016 JALAPENOS PERLB/25LB 6 001-4310-3100 23.95
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95302 07/23/2016 BANANAS EA/25LB 6X6 TO  001-4310-3100 182.30
PFG-TEMPLE 8465582 07/25/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 773.43
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95307 07/25/2016 BANANAS EA / CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 131.70
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-4310-4260 894.48
ELIZABETH LARIVEE 63016 07/26/2016 TEXAS JAILCONFERENCE -G 001-4310-4810 200.00
TANNIS NELSON 63016 07/26/2016 TEXAS JAIL CONFERENCE -G~ 001-4310-4810 200.00
NICHOLAS NELSON 63016 07/26/2016 TEXAS JAIL CONFERENCE- G 001-4310-4810 200.00
ANTHONY HARDEE 82016 07/26/2016 TEXAS JAIL CONFERENCE - G 001-4310-4810 200.00
SAN LUIS RESORT, SPA & CO  JFLS3 07/26/2016 ANTHONY HARDEE 8/22  001-4310-4810 648.60
SAN LUIS RESORT, SPA & CO  L2MGD 07/26/2016 ELIZABETH LARIVEE ~ 8/22- 001-4310-4810 648.60
TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION 82016 07/27/2016 DANIEL LAW CONFERENCE  001-4310-4810 220.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8445040 07/04/2016 CUST #435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 1,210.65
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95162 07/04/2016 CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 178.15
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 147592 07/05/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20 001-4310-3100 349.20
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME 4372 07/05/2016 6 X-RAYS EXAMS 001-4310-4110 540.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95169 07/05/2016 24 CT ROMINE CASE 001-4310-3100 25.50
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607063236 07/06/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,941.56
AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI 891 07/06/2016 RUN CAP / SERVICE & LABOR  001-4310-4510 200.00
GRAINGER 9158213646 07/06/2016 ACCT # 841505548 FUSE, RK  001-4310-4510 52.92
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN* 95177 07/06/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 43.50
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63794238 SO 07/07/2016 ACCT # 6302473 COFFEE/T  001-4310-3100 519.75
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95180 07/07/2016 POTATOES 5/10 LB BAGGED  001-4310-3100 25.90
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 607081820 S 07/08/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 2,434.00
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221862191 07/08/2016 CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'S 001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8450141 07/08/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 -19.89
PFG-TEMPLE 8450141 07/08/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 1,108.69
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95187 07/08/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 187.20
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95205 07/09/2016 BANANAS 001-4310-3100 186.30
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 47,252.77
Department : 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-4321-4260 466.56
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 466.56
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Vendor Nar.ne

Payable Number

Department :4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP47997791

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP47997791

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP47997791

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

CAPITAL AREA METROPOLIT
CONVERGEONE, INC
MAILFINANCE

AT & T MOBILITY
CALDWELL-TRAVIS SWCD
RICOH USA, INC.

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
COMBINED COMMUNITY AC
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC

CAMPO-16-059
770816
N6036256

875648878X07232016

71816

97214175
NRDD-0001897-PO
NRDD-0001898-LE
NRDD-0001899-LE
NRDD-0001900-PO
NRDD-0001901-LE
72116
NP47997791
72616

1194174

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

WILSON RIGGIN
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE
INSCO DISTRIBUTING, INC.
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
WILSON RIGGIN

PEGASUS SCHOOLS, INC.
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
WILSON RIGGIN
COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
JANIE ORTIZ

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
Garry Dalton

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE

91265
12457 /1
12473 /1
12481 /1
698285
699591
699652
8353376
8353377
00693705
8701176
12688 /1
91322
72016
12776 /1
700474

822 1864741
91588

W.0. #173746
822 1866017
822 1866573
NP47997791
72616
72616
72616
72616
72616
72016
8221868752
72016
086383997
12582 /1

Post Date

07/25/2016

07/25/2016

07/25/2016

03/01/2016
05/24/2016
07/14/2016
07/16/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/21/2016
07/25/2016
07/26/2016
08/01/2016

06/16/2016
06/28/2016
06/29/2016
06/29/2016
06/29/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/11/2016
07/12/2016
07/12/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016
07/17/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/20/2016
07/22/2016
07/25/2016
07/26/2016
07/26/2016
07/26/2016
07/26/2016
07/26/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
07/31/2016
07/06/2016
07/07/2016

Description (ltem)

ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/

Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/

Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total:

ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total:

SUPPORT FOR PROGRAMS A
CUST ID: CALCOU0002 PM S
LEASE # N15021278  5/15
ACCT# 875648878 6/16-7/

DONATION 2015/16

ACCT # 505575-1010175A15
CLAIM # PO201407467-1 /T
CLAIM # LE201507388-1/ CL
CLAIM # LE20158669-1 / OLI

CLAIM # PO20160161-1 / SA
CLAIM # LE20160565-1 / CO

MEALS FOR HOMEBOUND EL
ACCT #BG114286 6/27-7/
ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036
ACCT # 24543016 AUGUST

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total:

SAW BLADE / QT SPACKEL ET
CUST # 11239 17.5 OZ WAS
CUST #11239 GT8"MEDF
CUST#11239 GTGDN CA
CUT VINE & STUMP REMOVE
PLAYBOX SAND 50#

ROUND UP EXTND CNTRL QT
#4385 PICK TICKET # 597677
#4385 PICK TICKET # 597678
CUST # CALDOO1 MOP RAY
CUST ID: 1199038 A/C SERVI
CUST # 11239 10 PK 3/4" M!
3/4 GAS LINE

LOWE'S TRANS # 70773668 /
CUST # 11239 ME50'12/3 0
SCH 40 PVC PIPE 1-1/2" X 1!
CUST # 222727 PRCT # 2 RT
1-1/4" MASONARY BIT
CUST # CALD119 FLAT SAFE
CUST # 222727 RTE # G4200
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110
ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/
ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036
ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036
ACCT # 5$590-6102-1570-036
ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036
ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036
7/1-25/16 MILEAGE REIMB
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT# 0
CUST # 11239 100 PK 11" BL

Account Number

001-4322-4260

001-4323-4260

001-4324-4260

001-6510-3200
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4425
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4845
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6510-4610

001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3530
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3500
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4260
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3130
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4260
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4260
001-6520-3140
001-6520-4510

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

30.40
30.40

270.36
270.36

223.59
223.59

1,130.00
2,209.28
340.68
759.80
900.00
6,867.15
168.00
1,497.50
336.00
142.00
3,660.00
1,700.00
126.97
10.65
75.76

19,923.79

96.90
13.57
15.99

101.95
29.45
9.60
127.70
101,74
40.25
304.96

3,120.92
24.34
37.90

370.50
73.41
4,98
36.55
10.19
275.00
36.10
188.00
605.37
30.00
20.50
47.80
360.00
133.20
92,53
188.00
53.25
79.62
12.99

8/3/2016 1:27:46 PM
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Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

' Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12609 /1 07/08/2016 CUST #11239 ASST.SPLITK 001-6520-4510 11.25
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 699368 07/08/2016 PLAYBOX SAND 50 # 001-6520-5120 4.80

Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 6,659.31
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  001-6560-3110 33.84
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Totak: 33.84
Department : 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER
HYATT REGENCY SAN ANTO CONF # 2166684001 08/01/2016 BOOKING # 32FXJ9XF 001-6570-4810 593.04
Department 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER Total: 593.04
Department : 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6580-3110 39.00
Department 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES Total: 39.00
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-6640-4260 196.29
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 196.29
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT#BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-6650-4260 344.68
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6650-4800 159.97
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6650-4810 971.34
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 1,475.99
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-7610-4260 45.07
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 45.07
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
O'BANNON FUNERAL HOME 61716 06/17/2016 BRAELYN VONNALL DOD:  001-7620-4320 400.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK C-1MH-13-001960 06/30/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-13-001960  001-7620-4312 424.00
CITY OF LULING 71916 07/19/2016 COUNTY'S SHARE 001-7620-4340 1,180.68
O'BANNON FUNERALHOME 70216 07/02/2016 KEITH STRAKOS DOD: 7/02  001-7620-4320 500.00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 2,504.68
Department : 7630 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE
GASTRO OF SAN MARCOS JOHSHAD006 07/31/2016 WALKER, CHARLENE DOB:1  001-7630-4155 79.62
GASTRO OF SAN MARCOS 269346 . 07/31/2016 WALKER, CHARLENE DOB:1  001-7630-4155 113.60
TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASEC ~ 1034948-376481 03/23/2016 DUVALL, DOUGLAS E. DOB: 001-7630-4155 112.50
TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASEC ~ 1091072-382504 03/28/2016 WALKER, CHARLENE DOB:1  001-7630-4155 33.27
TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASEC ~ 1034948-397679 04/26/2016 DUVALL, DOUGLAS E. DOB:9 001-7630-4155 448.27
TEXAS DIGESTIVE DISEASEC ~ 1034948-402068 05/09/2016 DUVALL, DOUGLAS E. DOB: 001-7630-4155 33.27
Department 7630 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE Total: 820.53
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47997791 07/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 6/27-7/ 001-8700-4260 72.56
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-8700-4260 9.50
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-8700-4260 2.81
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 84.87
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 139,649.06
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
HANSON EQUIPMENT 249850 07/11/2016 # CALOO1 LAMINATED TIRE/ 002-1101-3190 219.42
HANSON EQUIPMENT 249864 07/11/2016 # CALOO1 HUBCAMP 2.448 002-1101-3130 28.16
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 699622 07/11/2016 HEX NUT FULL 5/16 002-1101-3130 29.50
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086387318 07/13/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 262.33
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086387319 07/13/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 169.86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086387320 07/13/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0 002-1101-2140 187.86
HANSON EQUIPMENT 249960 07/13/2016 # CALOO1 FLAT REPAIR12.4  002-1101-3190 50.54
HANSON EQUIPMENT 250011 07/14/2016 # CALOO1 11R22.5TIREREP  002-1101-3190 319.80
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 010377144 07/15/2016 CUST#99 CHAINSAW-CA  002-1101-3130 30.99
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12745 /1 07/15/2016 5/8 OD X 12 OD RED UNION  002-1101-3130 11.98
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63185189 07/15/2016 CUST # 142726 ECOPIA14P 002-1101-3190 2,399.82
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 700120 07/15/2016 18 " CULVERT BAND 6 W/BO  002-1101-3116 21.95
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Vendor Name

HANSON EQUIPMENT
JOHNSON OIL CO.

HANSON EQUIPMENT
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
HANSON EQUIPMENT
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
JOHNSON OIL CO.

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
FLEETPRIDE

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVIC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
DOUBLE TUFF TRUCK TARPS,
FLEETPRIDE

FRE{GHTLINER OF AUSTIN
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Payable Number

250128
0855868-IN
250169
086390660
086390661
086390662
12816 /1
12829 /1
700834
701360
72616
086393960
086393961
086393962
249625
086383987
086383988
086383989
0853393-IN

0642-103059
0642-103301
78412203
0642-103370
221738
0642-103513
0642-103529
0642-103651
072188
AP316453
0642-104087
0642-104096
27480
78522720
AP316554
0642-104317
072270
072288
0642-104253
0642-104398
0642-104410
0642-104531
0642-102652
0642-102716

Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
LOCKHART MOTOR CO,,INC.
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,iNC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86

07KI0048
07K10290
07KI13639
07Kl14312
07K15024
07KI5513
086387324
07Ki6143
T40836
T40844
07K18143
07KI9330
086390666

Pos't Date

07/18/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/21/2016
07/26/2016
07/26/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/05/2016
07/06/2016
07/06/2016
07/06/2016
07/07/2016

07/11/2016
07/12/2016
07/12/2016
07/13/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016
07/14/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/18/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/19/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/21/2016
07/08/2016
07/08/2016

07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/11/2016
07/12/2016
07/13/2016
07/13/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016
07/15/2016
07/15/2016
07/19/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016

Description (item)

# CALOO1 FILTER/HYD (OPE
CUST # 0546171 CLEAR TX LE
# CALOO1 12.4-28 TIRE REPA
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #
PARTS FOR REPAIR

CUST # 11239 2" COMB PAD
ARCH 15" X 30" MTL CLVRT D
MARKING PAINT RED - ORAN
ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0
# CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR
CUST # 08619 CONTRACT #0
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CONTRACT # 01981 ACCT#0
CUST # 0546171

Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total:

#188092 FUSE HOLDER
#188092 HUB OIL

ACCT #83215 LHOLE HUBC
#188092 3.5 OZ GASKET
ACCT # 220112 / IBS ACCT #
#188092 BATTERY

# 188092 PAL FUSE
#188092 AIR BRK FTG
#1010 AIR FILTER

CUST # 1638 VALVE-SOL PN
#188092 3 OZ PAGOIL 46
#188092 PAL 40A FEMA

7 X 14 MESH TARP / 7 X 18"
ACCT # 83215 BRAKE SHOE
CUST # 1638 CAP -SURGE TA
# 188092 DISCONN TERM
ACCT #1010 DISC

ACCT #1010 FLF-40 FUSE
# 188092 GAL FUEL TREAT
#188092 PAL FUSE

# 188092 DRAIN PLUG
#188092 DRAIN PLUG

# 188092 FUSE HOLDER
#188092 FUSE HOLDER

Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total:

CUST # L10358 FILTER - OIL
CUST #L10358 FILTER

CUST # 110358 GEL H11-55L
CUST # L10358 EPA BATTER
CUST # L10358 MISC MOTFI
CUST # 110358  BENDIXC
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CUST # L10358 PERMATEX E
CUST #3810 SPARK PLUG
CUSTOM # 3810 COIL ASY - |
CUST # L10358 MICRO-V AT
CUST # L10358 BENDiIX CO
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0

Account Number

002-1101-3130
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3190
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3190
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3163

002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136

002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-2140

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Amount

87.16
4,357.02
110.10
262.33
169.86
187.86
21.87
28,38
378.00
11.00
105.03
262.33
169.86
187.86
83.01
262.33
169.86
187.86
7,065.87

17,839.80

6.38
37.96
548.15
14.98
2,570.30
105.39
7.98
18.33
37.00
102.76
28.46
11.97
175.50
3.67
201.91
20.48
173.98
59.34
31.99
7.98
13.99
5.49
100.54
-19.98
4,264.,55

6.31
16.75
17.01

141.65
68.64
203.91
61.34
34.74
72.98
291.60
32.39

1,029.19

60.58

8/3/2016 1:27:46 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Account .Number

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Amount
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KI9722 07/21/2016 CUST # L10358 SHOCKS 002-1103-3135 484.60
LULING CHEVROLET 22075 07/21/2016 CUST # 1507 MOUNT/ HE 002-1103-3135 1,099.25
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KJO164 07/22/2016 CUST # L10358 2009.09 AC  002-1103-3135 55.92
INTERSTATE BATTERIES-MET 360029595 07/25/2016 #3810 SC34bU 002-1103-3135 206.37
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KJ1966 07/26/2016 CUST # L10358 RADIATORF  002-1103-3135 212.42
LULING CHEVROLET 22093 07/26/2016 CUST # 1507 SENSOR / LAM  002-1103-3135 -536.90
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086393966 07/27/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1103-2140 60.58
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KI0837 07/05/2016 CUST # L10358 KIT LININGS 002-1103-3135 -267.94
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K10886 07/05/2016 CUST # L10358 DISC BRAKE 002-1103-3135 472.72
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K1I0989 07/05/2016 CUST # L10358 DISC BRAKE C  002-1103-3135 136.95
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K11015 07/05/2016 CUST # L10358 BRAKE ROTO  002-1103-3135 187.98
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K11057 07/05/2016 CUST # 110358 USE BENPR  002-1103-3135 -175.90
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K11408 07/06/2016 CUST # 110358 MOOG BALL  002-1103-3135 129.94
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K11925 07/06/2016 CUST #L10358 RADIATORF  002-1103-3135 204.24
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K11927 07/06/2016 CUST # 110358 DUALFANA  002-1103-3135 204.24
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086383993 07/06/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 002-1103-2140 62.86
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07K12529 07/07/2016 CUST #L10358 WATEROUT  002-1103-3135 29.24
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07Ki2910 07/08/2016 CUST #1L10358 GAS-MAGN  002-1103-3135 83.58
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07Ki3205 07/08/2016 CUST #L10858 GAS- MAGN  002-1103-3135 -83.58
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 4,603.66
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 26,708.01

Fund: 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  005-1000-5910 381.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  00S-1000-5910 373.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  00S-1000-5910 373.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 72616 07/26/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  005-1000-5910 373.00
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS 3090627647 07/31/2016 ACCT # 422NHLBG4 JULY 20  005-1000-5910 381.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 1,881.00
Fund 005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,881.00
Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND

Department : 7700 - SH130
AARON CONCRETE CONTRA ESTIMATE # 2 07/20/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CONS  010-7700-4070 265,370.15
AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 27 07/26/2016 25 HOURS SH 130 FOR MON  010-7700-4070 3,125.00
Department 7700 - SH130 Total: 268,495.15
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 268,495.15
Grand Total: 436,733.22
8/3/2016 1:27:46 PM Page 8 of 10




Expense Approval Register

Fund

001 - GENERAL FUND
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
005 - LAW LIBRARY FUND
010 - GRANT FUND

Account Number
001-1420
001-2140-3110
001-2140-4260
001-2730
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4315
001-3220-4810
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4030
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4150
001-3230-4160
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4180
001-3252-3110
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4260
001-4300-4510
001-4300-4810
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4810
001-4321-4260
001-4322-4260
001-4323-4260
001-4324-4260
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4845
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3530
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6560-3110

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name

FUTURE BUDGET EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION

DUE TO OMNI

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLICATIONS
TRAINING
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEN
VISITING COURT REPOR
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - EXPERT WITNES
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRAINING

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEDICAL DIRECTOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRAINING
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
DONATIONS

Telephone

FAX & INTERNET
RENTALS

INSURANCE
MISCELLANEOUS

HOG - OUT PROGRAM
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

JP3 SIMON BUILDING-M
LULING ANNEX

MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Expense Amount
139,649.06
26,708.01
1,881.00
268495.15

436,733.22

Expense Amount
17,555.75
37.35
146.88
1,464.00
60.00
119.07
100.00
50.00
1,397.25
741.04
15.00
1,490.00
16,214.00
99.16
5,400.00
2,400.00
308.46
221.07
2,522.65
7,258,28
89.96
1,339.05
30,927.19
2,748.27
1,040.00
1,281.64
4,476.27
330.00
894.48
2,589.12
2,965.80
466.56
30.40
270.36
223.59
3,730.00
2,209.28
759.80
7,283.59
5,803.50
126.97
10.65
403.26
79.62
36.10
36.55
3,270.75
751.15
523.33
1,558.55
33.84

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

8/3/2016 1:27:46 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-6570-4810
001-6580-3110
001-6640-4260
001-6650-4260
001-6650-4800
001-6650-4810
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4312
001-7620-4320
001-7620-4340
001-7630-4155
001-8700-4260
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3190
002-1102-3136
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
005-1000-5910
010-7700-4070

Project Account Key

**None**

Account Summary

Account Name
TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
EMERGENCY OPERATIO
TRAINING
TRANSPORTATION
SANITY HEARINGS
INDIGENT FUNERAL
LULING EMS
1115 WAIVER PAYMENT
TRANSPORTATION
UNIFORMS
CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FUEL
TIRES
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OTHER CAPITAL QOUTLAY
SH130 Project Fees
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
593.04
39.00
196.29
344,68
159.97
971.34
45,07
424,00
900.00
1,180.68
820.53
84.87
2,480.20
399.95
354.07
11,422.89
3,182.69
4,264.55
245.36
4,358.30
1,881.00
268,495.15
436,733.22

Expense Amount
436,733.22

436,733.22

Packet: APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

8/3/2016 1:27:46 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: PVBNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

‘Vendor Number Vendor Name
AARCON AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LP.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
ESTIMATE #2 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION ON SH130
Vendor Number Vendor Name
ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS
Payment Type = Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-FL-549 3 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N, & AT.
Vendor Number Vendor Name
AERDYN AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITIONING & REFRIG.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
891 RUN CAP / SERVICE & LABOR
897 2-10 UF / SERVICE CALL & LABOR
Vendor Number Vendor Name
AISWHI AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, CSR, RPR
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-649 JUDGE BLOMERTH - CAUSE # 14-FL-484 L.S.
14-651 CAUSE # 14-114 STATE V. CHARLES ROBERT WYGANT
Vendor Number Vendor Name
AMAERW AMANDA ERWIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13-156 1 CAUSE # 13-156 MISTI BUBOISE
14-224 CAUSE # 14-224 CHARLES WYGANT
Vendor Number Vendor Name -
AMAFLE AMANDA FLEWELLEN
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
16-FL-122 CAUSE # 16-FL-122 E.F.
16-FL-213 CAUSE # 16-FL-213 M.H,
Vendor Number Vendor Name
ANTHAR ANTHONY HARDEE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
82016 TEXAS JAILCONFERENCE - GALVESTON 8/21-25/16

Payable Date
07/20/2016

Payable Date
07/14/2016

Payable Date
07/06/2016
07/13/2016

Payable Date
07/21/2016
07/25/2016

Payable Date
07/25/2016
07/25/2016

Payable Date
07/14/2016
07/14/2016

Payable Date
07/26/2016

Payment Register
APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

265,370.15
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 265,370.15
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 265,370.15

Total Vendor Amount

133.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 133.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 133.00

Total Vendor Amount

420.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 420.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 200.00
08/08/2016 0.00 220.00

Total Vendor Amount

951.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 951.50
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 901.00
08/08/2016 0.00 50.50

Total Vendor Amount

700.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 700.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 350.00
08/08/2016 0.00 350.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,155.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 1,155.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 770.00
08/08/2016 0.00 385.00

Total Vendor Amount

200.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 200.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
08/08/2016 0.00 200.00

8/3/2016 1:28:10 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number

Vend"or Name

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

CININT AT & T MOBILITY 759.80
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 759.80

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
875648878%X07232016 ACCTH 875648878 6/16-7/15/16 & 2/16-3/15/15 07/16/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 759.80

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL 344.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 344.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10461923 CUST ID: 126786 SEEK N' DESTROY 07/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 344.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AULASS AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 3,125.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 3,125.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
27 25 HOURS SH 130 FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2016 07/26/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 3,125.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 650.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 650.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2509-15-CC CAUSE # 2509-15-CC C.0O. 07/27/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 150.00
2564-16-CC CAUSE # 2564-16-CC A.M.R. 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 250.00
2575-16-CC CAUSE # 2575-16-CC J.A.R. 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 250.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOVMER BOV!IK & MEREDITH P.C. 2,819.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 2,819.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-FL-427 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-427 S.M./ L.P. 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 595.00
15-FL-158 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-158 O.B. 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 826.00
15-FL-274 3 CAUSE # 15-FL-274 1.0./ L.O. 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 623.00
2567-16CC CAUSE # 2567-16CC S.R. & C. 07/29/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 450.00
44811 CAUSE # 44,811 A.N.B. 05/23/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 325.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CALTRA CALDWELL-TRAVIS SWCD 900.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 900.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
71816 DONATION 2015/16 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 900.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CAMPO CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORG. 1,130.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 1,130.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CAMPO-16-059 SUPPORT FOR PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS 03/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 1,130.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 3,225.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 3,225.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07Ki0048 CUST # L10358 FILTER - OIL FILTERS FOR 07/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 6.31
07K10290 CUST # L10358 FILTER 07/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 16.75

8/3/2016 1:28:10 PM Page 2 of 21




Payment Register

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Q7KIO§337 CUST # L10358 KIT LININGS / ROTOR ASY b7/05/2016 07/05/2016 0.00 -267.94
07Ki0886 CUST # L10358 DISC BRAKE PAD SET 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 472,72
07KI0989 CUST # 110358 DISC BRAKE CALIPER 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 136.95
07Ki1015 CUST # L10358 BRAKE ROTOR 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 187.98
07KI11057 CUST # L10358 USE BENPRT5829 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 -175.90
07Ki1408 CUST # L10358 MOOG BALL JOINT 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 129.94
07K11925 CUST # L10358 RADIATOR FAN MOTOR 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 204.24
07K11927 CUST # L10358 DUAL FAN ASSEMBLY 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 204.24
07KI2529 CUST # L10358 WATER OUTLET 07/07/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 29.24
07KI2910 CUST # L10358 GAS-MAGNUM TRUCK SHOCK 07/08/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 83.58
07KI3205 CUST # L10858 GAS - MAGNUM TRUCK SHOCK 07/08/2016 07/08/2016 0.00 -83.58
07Ki3639 CUST # L10358 GEL H11-55LL/BP 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 17.01
07Ki4312 CUST # L10358 EPA BATTERY FEE 07/12/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 141.65
07K15024 CUST # L10358 MISC MOTFILER 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 68.64
07KIS5513 CUST #L10358 BENDIX COPPER FREE 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 203.91
07Ki6143 CUST # L10358 PERMATEX EXTREME REARVIEW 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 34.74
07Kig8143 CUST # L10358 MICRO-V AT BELTS 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 32.39
07K19330 CUST # 110358 BENDIX COPPER FREE 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 1,029.19
07Ki9722 CUST #L10358 SHOCKS 07/21/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 484.60
07KJ0164 CUST # L10358 2009.09 AC SPARK PLUGS 07/22/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 55.92
07KJ1966 CUST # L10358 RADIATOR FAN MOTOR 07/26/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 212.42
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 3,460.99
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 3,460.99
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
72616 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-0361 6/26-7/25/16 07/26/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 3,460.99
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARQHL CARL R. OHLENDORF INSURANCE 142.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 142.00
Payable Number Description Payabie Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15258 POLICY # 71805692 J, BAUMAN 7/13/16-7/13/2020 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 71.00
15259 POLICY # 71805695 ANDREW FEOLE 7/13/16-7/13/202C 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 71.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
COWGOV CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 151.85
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 151.85
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
DRV6019 CISCO CAB / DSL VPN RTR W/4-PT SW 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 151.85
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENREF CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC 75.76
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 75.76
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1194174 ACCT # 24543016 AUGUST 2016 08/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 75.76
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENAIR CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 141.99
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 141.99
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8353376 #4385 PICK TICKET # 5976776 D934/1874 1/4 230V 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 101.74
8353377 #4385 PICK TICKET # 5976788 CAC SERVICE 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 40.25
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Payment Register

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CHISUP CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION 130.48
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check ) 08/03/2016 130.48
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
165449 CUST # 217513 M370TX - CUSTOM BAD 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 130.48
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CHIVET CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC 248.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 248.20
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
126700-1 CLIENT ID: 4988 WALK A BOOT - SMALL 07/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 129.00
127225 CLIENT ID: 4988 SENTINEL SPECTRUM 51-100 LBS 07/08/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 119.20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 2,805.18
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 2,805.18
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
086383937 CUST # 08619 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 262.33
086383988 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 169.86
086383939 CONTRACT # 01981 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 187.86
086383993 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 62.86
086383997 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 79.62
086387318 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 262.33
086387319 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 169.86
086387320 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 187.86
086387324 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 61.34
086390660 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 262.33
086390661 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 169.86
086390662 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 187.86
086390666 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 60.58
086393960 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619 07/27/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 262.33
086393961 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681 07/27/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 169.86
086393962 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 07/27/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 187.86
086393966 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387 07/27/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 60.58
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
LULFIR CITY OF LULING 1,180.68
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 1,180.68
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
71916 COUNTY'S SHARE 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 1,180.68
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CLIPAT CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, INC. 217.70
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 217.70
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
201606-0 PERALEZ, SAMUEL DOB: 7/02/1985 06/30/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 217.70
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CoLwis COLIN WISE 250.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 250.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2579-1606 CAUSE # 2573-16 CC & 2573-16 CC LLG. 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 250.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CoOMCOM COMBINED COMMUNITY ACTION, INC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
72116 MEALS FOR HOMEBOUND ELDERLY AND/OR DISABLED

Vendor Name
COMMERCIAL KITCHEN PARTS & SERVICE
Payment Number

Vendor Number
COMKIT
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
0450797-IN

Description
#06-CAL6777 ZONE CHARGE & LABOR

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CONPHA CONTRACT PHARMACY SERVICES, INC,
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
6-235-16 DATE OF SERVICE - JUNE 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CONONE CONVERGEONE, INC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
770816 CUST ID: CALCOUOQ02 PM SERVICES / NETWORK ASSESS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
4372 6 X-RAYS EXAMS

Vendor Name
COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK
Payment Number

Vendor Number
COTSAF
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
W.0. #173746

Description
CUST # CALD119 FLAT SAFE KEY FOR OLD LOCK

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DARLAW DARLA LAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
72016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR JULY 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DAVBRO DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
72816 LEGAL CONSULTATION FOR MONTH OF JULY 2016

Payable Date
07/21/2016

Payable Date
07/11/2016

Payable Date
06/30/2016

Payable Date
05/24/2016

Payable Date
07/05/2016

Payable Date
07/18/2016

Payable Date
07/29/2016

Payable Date
07/28/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

" Total Vendor Amount
1,700.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 1,700.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,700.00

Total Vendor Amount
252,80
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 252.80
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 252.80

Total Vendor Amount
4,435,05
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 4,435.05
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 4,435.05

Total Vendor Amount
2,209.28
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 2,209.28
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,209.28

Total Vendor Amount
540.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 540.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 540.00

Total Vendor Amount

275.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 275.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 275.00

Total Vendor Amount
146.88
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 146.88
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 146.88

Total Vendor Amount
100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00

8/3/2016 1:28:10 PM

Page 5 of 21




Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

DAVCOL DAVID M COLLINS 660.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 660.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-023 CAUSE # 16-023 Z.J.C. 07/21/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 660.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 216.61
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 216.61

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
477727-0 CUST # 12430 JUMPDRIVE 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 60.00
477844-0 CUST # 12430 LABEL, F / FLDR, WE, 130R 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 87.11
477863-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 69.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DOUTUF DOUBLE TUFF TRUCK TARPS, INC. 175.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 175.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
27480 7 X 14 MESH TARP / 7 X 18" MESH TARP - SHIPPING 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 175.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ELESYS ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC. 10,779.75
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 10,779.75

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
975428 ACCT # C04192 FIRMWARE LICENSE - IVOTRONIC 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 10,779.75

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ELILAR ELIZABETH LARIVEE 200.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 200.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
63016 TEXAS JAIL CONFERENCE - GALVESTON 8/21-25/16 07/26/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 200.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

EMBFTW EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON FORT WORTH DOWNTOW 514.05
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 514.05

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
84165622 JESUS HERNANDEZ ~ 8/22-25/16 08/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 514.05

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 1,042.75
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 1,042.75

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
63794238 SO ACCT # 6302473 COFFEE / TEA / FILTERS 07/07/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 519.75
63794372 SO ACCT # 6302473 CAINS SUNNY CUP 11B 12/CS 07/21/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 523.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FERJIOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 3,153.54
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 3,153.54

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

95109 BANANAS EA 06/25/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 183.30

95112 CABBAGE LB 06/27/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 132.70

95127 RED ROME APPLES 138 CT 06/29/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 45.45

95130 ICEBERG 24 CT 06/30/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 20.50

95140 ICEBERG 24 CT 07/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 285.10
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Payment Register

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

95153 25 LB 6 X 6 TOMATOES CASE SPC 07/02/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 178.30
95162 CABBAGE LB 07/04/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 178.15
95169 24 CT ROMINE CASE 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 25.50
95177 BANANAS EA 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 43.50
95180 POTATOES 5/10 LB BAGGED RUSSETS 07/07/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 25.90
95187 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 07/08/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 187.20
95205 BANANAS 07/09/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 186.30
95209 BANANAS 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 142.70
95214 ICEBERG 24 CT 07/12/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 24.50
95221 CELERY 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 47.27
95232 BANANAS EA / RED CABBAGE LB / CABBAGE LB / APPLES 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 139.85
95235 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 208.00
95249 BANANAS EA / 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES CASE SPC 07/16/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 190.30
95254 BANANAS EA / CABBAGE LB / CABBAGE / ICEBERG 24 CT 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 117.65
95270 CELERY EA / BANANAS EA / BELL PEPPERS 25 LB CASE 07/20/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 110.82
95280 RED CABBAGE LB / CABBAGE LB / 50 LB JUMBO YELLOW | 07/21/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 66.95
95285 BANANAS EA / ICEBERG 24 CT / APPLES 138 CT REDDE  07/22/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 275.65
95289 JALAPENOS PER LB/ 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES RCP 07/22/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 23.95
95302 BANANAS EA / 25 LB 6X6 TOMATOES / ICEBERG 24 CT 07/23/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 182.30
95307 BANANAS EA / CABBAGE LB / CABBAGE GREEN 50 LB JBQ 07/25/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 131.70
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FIRTRO FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC. 472,50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 472.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
100435620 CUST # 4700021 PANEL SHOWED UNCOFIRIGURED DIVIC 07/21/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 472,50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FLEPR! FLEETPRIDE 551.82
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 551.82
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payabile Amount
78412203 ACCT # 83215 L HOLE HUBCAP 07/12/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 548.15
78522720 ACCT # 83215 BRAKE SHOE 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 3.67
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO 1,151.28
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 1,151.28
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
115195 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 06/28/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 180.72
116372 CUST #0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 310.68
147592 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 349.20
153504 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 07/12/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 310.68
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FLYTOW FLY TOWING 262.20
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 262.20
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1355 2004 FORD PASS BUSS WHITE 06/24/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 262.20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN 304.67
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 304.67
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
AP316453 CUST #1638 VALVE-SOL PNEU/ELEC GTD 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 102.76
AP316554 CUST # 1638 CAP -SURGE TANK 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 201.91
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vend"or Name

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

GARDAL Garry Dalton 53.25
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 53.25

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
72016 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR 7/25 - 29/16 07/31/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 53.25

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GASSAN GASTRO OF SAN MARCOS 193.22
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 193.22

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
269346 WALKER, CHARLENE DOB:10/17/1961 DOS: 12/1/15 12/01/2015 08/08/2016 0.00 113.60
JQHSHA0006 WALKER, CHARLENE DOB:10/17/1961 D0OS:11/16/1S 11/16/2015 08/08/2016 0.00 79.62

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEQCAM GEORGE CAMERON 50.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 50.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
769745 1 DONKEY REMOVAL 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 25.00
169747 1 DONKEY REMOVAL 07/28/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 25.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEOSMA GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D. 135.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 135.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
71516 BACKGROUND SURVEY - GABRIEL GUILLEN 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 135.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GEOPAR GEORGE V. PARKER, PH.D., LSOTP 1,490.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 1,490.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-063 JAIL EVALUTION 7/12 & 19/16 BRANDON MICHAEL ACOS 07/22/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 1,490.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 270.32
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 270.32

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
072183 #1010 AIRFILTER 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 37.00
072270 ACCT # 1010 DISC 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 173.98
072283 ACCT # 1010 FLF-40 FUSE 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 59.34

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GONBUI GONZALES BUILDING CENTER 304.96
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 304.96

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
00693705 CUST # CALDOO1 MOP RAYON 24 OZ HEAD 07/12/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 304.96

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GRAING GRAINGER 963.19
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 963.19

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9158213646 ACCT # 841505548 FUSE, RK5, SER FRN-R,6 A 07/06/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 52.92
9166122123 ACCT # 841505548 DFINIT PRPOSE CONTRACTR 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 252.58
9167331792 ACCT # 841505548 CARTRIDGE , FOR {A1-1, 1A2-1, 1A 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 478.36
9168262398 ACCT # 841505548 UNVRSLTHERMOSTAT GUARD 07/15/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 23.50
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APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

9170273198 ACCT # 841505548 WHEEL WGHT, P SRS UNCTD, 0.25 O: 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 155.83
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GREWIL GREGORY L. WILSON 434,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 434.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-FL-041 2 CAUSE # 16-FL-041  Z.L. & K.L. 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 434,00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HANEQU HANSON EQUIPMENT 898.19
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 898.19
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
249625 # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR 07/05/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 83.01
249850 # CALOO1 LAMINATED TIRE / WHEEL 6.00-9 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 219.42
249864 #CALOO1 HUB CAMP 2.448 07/11/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 28.16
249960 # CALOO1 FLAT REPAIR 12.4-28 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 50.54
250011 # CALOO1 11R22.5 TIRE REPAIR 07/14/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 319.80
250128 # CALOO1 FILTER/HYD (OPEN ST) 07/18/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 87.16
250169 # CALOO1 12.4-28 TIRE REPAIR 07/19/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 110.10
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HOLBUR HOLLIS BURKLUND 750.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 750.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2578-16-CC CAUSE # 2578-16-CC J.X.M. 07/29/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 450.00
43447 CAUSE # 43447 & 43929 FELIX PESINA 06/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 300.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HYAREGSA HYATT REGENCY SAN ANTONIO 593.04
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 593.04
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CONMNF # 2166684001 LILIAN TREECE / BOOKING # 32FXJ9XF 9/5-9/16 08/01/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 593,04
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
INSDIS INSCO DISTRIBUTING, INC. 3,120.92
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 3,120.92
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8701176 CUST ID: 1199038 A/C SERVICES 07/12/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 3,120.92
Vendor Number - Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
INTBAT INTERSTATE BATTERIES-METRO AUSTIN 206.37
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 206.37
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
360029595 #3810 SC34DU 07/25/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 206.37
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
INTBIL INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 2,570.30
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 08/03/2016 2,570.30
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
221738 ACCT # 220112 / 1BS ACCT # (002)052-2474 07/13/2016 08/08/2016 0.00 2,570.30
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Vendor Number
JAMHAN
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
13-FL-146 4
15-FL-536 1
16-F1-030 1
16-FL-030 2

Vendor Number
JAMICHU
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
71816

Vendor Number
JANWIL
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
15-FL-076 6
15-FL-098 11
15-F1-313 7
15-F1-436 4
15-FL-437 6
16-FL-005 2

Vendor Number
JANORT
Payment Type
Check
Payahle Number
72016

Vendor Number
JCOJAM
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
1147
1199

Vendor Number
FARPLA
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
010377144

Vendor Number
JOHOIL
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
0853393-1N
0855868-1N

Vendor Name
JAMES E. HANDY
Payment Number

Vendor Name
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD
Payment Number

Vendor Name
JANA G. WILLIAMS
Payment Number

Vendor Name
JANIE ORTIZ
Payment Number

Vendor Name
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
Payment Number

Vendor Name
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
Payment Number

Vendor Name
JOHNSON OIL CO.
Payment Number

Description

CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C.M.

CAUSE # 15-FL-536 S.T./S.T./K.D./P.D.
CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P.

CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P.

Description
MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES FOR 6/16 - 7/15/16

Description

CAUSE # 15-FL-076 J.R.L./J.B.L.

CAUSE # 15-FL-098 [.N.V.

CAUSE #15-FL-313 K.B.C. /K.M.H./ K.D.H. & K.C.H
CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J.M.

CAUSE # 15-FL-437 A.R. & A.R.

CAUSE # 16-FL-005 S.G.

Description
7/1-25/16 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Description
REGULAR TOILET PAPER
REGULAR TOILET PAPER

Description
CUST #99 CHAIN SAW - CARBURETOR C105768

Description

CUST # 0546171 1300.00 GALLON REG UNLEAD E-10 GA!

CUST # 0546171 CLEAR TX LED DIESEL, 3 NA 199

Payable Date
07/14/2016
07/20/2016
07/20/2016
07/14/2016

Payable Date
07/18/2016

Payable Date
07/14/2016
07/14/2016
07/14/2016
07/19/2016
07/14/2016
07/14/2016

Payable Date
07/29/2016

Payable Date
07/13/2016
07/20/2016

Payable Date
07/15/2016

Payable Date
07/07/2016
07/19/2016

Due Date

08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date

08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016

Due Date
08/08/2016
08/08/2016

APPKT01349 - 08/08/16 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendo‘F Amount

2,373.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 2,373.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,708.00
0.00 129.50
0.00 119.00
0.00 416.50
Total Vendor Amount
1,040.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 1,040.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,040.00
Total Vendor Amount
637.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 637.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00
0.00 56.00
0.00 112.00
0.00 63.00
0.00 35.00
0.00 259.00
Total Vendor Amount
92.53
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 92.53
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 92.53
Total Vendor Amount
1,132.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 1,132.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 590.82
0.00 541.68
Total Vendor Amount
30.99
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 30.99
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 30.99
Total Vendor Amount
11,422.89
Payment Date Payment Amount
08/03/2016 11,422.89
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 7,065.87
0.00 4,357.02

8/3/2016 1:28:10 PM
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Payment Register
Vendor Number
KYLMAY
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

2574-16-C
44346

Vendor Number
LARRAS
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

2565-16CC 1
44,355
44,467

Vendor Number
LEAONL
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

236924

Vendor Number
THOLEO
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

16656

Vendor Number
LOCTRU
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

12457 /1
12473 /1
12481 /1
12582 /1
12609 /1
12688 /1
12745 /1
12776 /1
12816 /1
12829 /1

Vendor Number
LOCMOT
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

RO # C98433
T40836
T40844

Vendor Number
LULCHE
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

22075

Vendor Name
KYLE MAYSEL
Payment Number

Description
CAUSE # 2574-16-CC R.Z.B.
CAUSE # 44346 D.H.

Vendor Name
LARRY O. RASCO
Payment Number

Description

CAUSE # 2565-16CC B.B.
CAUSE # 44,355 G.P.L.
CAUSE # 44,467

Vendor Name
LEADS ONLINE LLC

Payment Number

Description

CUST # CTSCUTX 12 MONTH RENEWAL 9/1/16-8/31/17

Vendor Name
LEON TRANSLATIONS
Payment Number

Description

CAUSE # 15-148 ANDRES SANCHEZ / PRE-TRAIL

Vendor Name
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
Payment Number

Description

CUST # 11239 17.5 OZ WASP/HORNET SPRAY
CUST #11239 GT 8" MED FORG BY PRUNER
CUST#11239 GT GDN CART

CUST # 11239 100 PK 11" BLK CABLE TIE
CUST # 11239 ASST . SPLIT KEY RINGS

CUST # 11239 10 PK 3/4" MIP ADAPTER

5/8 OD X 12 OD RED UNION

CUST # 11239 MES0' 12/3 OR EXT CORD
PARTS FOR REPAIR

CUST # 11239 2" COMB PADLOCK

Vendor Name
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC,

Payment Number

Description

CUST # 163 REALIGN FRONT END UNIT 001 HERNANDE:

CUST #3810 SPARK PLUG
CUSTOM # 3810 COIL ASY - IGNITION

Vendor Name
LULING CHEVROLET
